RAGE7-S

POWER TOOLS

075-0001.01

Service Parts List




Item Part No Description Qty Item  Part No Description Qty
1 F-SPHPZ-M4-10-ST-BO Screw M4x10 1 59 075-0241 Fan guide 1
2 075-0201 Battery box cover 1 60 F-TFPX-6-70-ST-BZP Screw ST3.5x70 2
3 075-0202 Laser Ass 1 61A 075-0243 Field Coil 230V 1
4 F-SPHPZ-M3-8-ST-BZP Screw M3x8 2 62 075-0244 Connecting Wire 2
5 F-TFPX-4-8-ST-BZP Screw ST2.9x8 1 63 075-0245 Motor Housing 1
6 F-SPHPZ-M4-10-ST-BZP Screw M4x10 1 64 075-0246 Housing insert 1
7 075-0203 Battery box Ass 1 65 075-0247 Air flow deflector 1
8 075-0204 Battery 2 66 F-NSF-M6-ST-BZP Nut M6 1
9 075-0205 Wire Guard 1 67 075-0248 Cable Clamp 1
10 F-SPHPZ-M4-16-ST-BO Screw M4x16 4 68 F-TFPX-8-16-ST-BZP Screw ST 4.2x16 2
1 F-SWA-M4-ST-BZP Spring Washer 4 69 075-0249 Carbon Brush 2
12 075-0206 Gear cover 1 70 075-0250 Brush Holder Ass 2
15 075-0207 Oil sealing washer 1 71 F-TFPX-4-9.5-ST-BZP Screw ST2.9x9.5 4
16 F-CCINT-21-080-ST-PO Circlip 1 72 075-0251 Rating Plate 1
17 075-0208 Safety Cover 1 73 075-0252 Name Plate 1
18 075-0209 Gasket 1 74A 075-0254 Switch 230V 1
19 075-0210 Spring 0.6x5x14 4 75 075-0255 Capacitor 1
20 075-0211 Slider Plate 1 76 075-0256 Left Handle 1
21 075-0212 Plunger Shaft 1 77 075-0257 Left Brush Cap 1
22 075-0213 Bushing 1 78 F-TFPX-6-13-ST-BO Screw ST3.5x13 2
23 075-0214 Rubber Buffer 1 79 075-0258 Right Brush cap 1
24 075-0215 Top Bearing plate 1 80 F-TFPX-8-16-ST-BO Screw ST4.2x16 4
25 075-0216 Steel Ball 2.5x6 2 81 F-TFPX-8-25-ST-BO Screw ST4.2x25 1
26 075-0217 Blade release bearing 1 82 F-TFPX-8-38-ST-BO Screw ST4.2x38 2
27 F-RW-M10-ST-BZP Washer M10 2 83 075-0259 Right Handle 1
28 075-0218 Bottom Bearing Plate 1 84 075-0260 Cable Sleeve 1
29 F-SPHPZ-M5-12-ST-BZP Screw M5x12 4 85A 075-0262 Cable & Plug 230V UK 1
30 F-CCEXT-8-025-ST-PO Retaining ring 8 1 86 075-0263 Vacuum Adaptor 1
31 F-WB-M8-A2-5C Washer M8 1 87 075-0264 Base Plate 1
32 075-0219 Needle Bearing 2 88 075-0265 Base adjusting block 1
33 075-0220 Bushing 1 89 F-SBHS-M6-15-ST-BZP Button Head screw M6x15 1
34 075-0221 Drive Gear 1 90 075-0267 Anti Chipping plate 1
35  075-0222 Counter Weight 1 91 075-0268 Base Plate pad 1
36 075-0223 Fork Lever 1 92 F-SCHPZ-M4-8-ST-BZP Screw M4x8 4
37 F-ECLIP-3-025-ST-PO E-Clip 1 93 075-0269 Base Plate Shoe 1
38  075-0224 Roller Wheel 1 95 075-0270 Brush Springs 2
39  075-0225 Roller Pin 1 96 075-0271 Needle Bearing 1
40  075-0226 Roller Frame 1 97 075-0272 Parallel Guide 1
41 075-0227 Dust Air Deflector 1 99 F-HEXKEY-M4-ST-BO 4mm Hex Key 1
42 075-0228 Shim Washer 1 100 F-DP-4-18-ST-PO Dowel Pins 4x18mm 2
43 F-TFPX-8-32-ST-BZP Screw ST4.2x32 4 101 075-0274 Gear Shaft 1
44 F-DP-4-14-ST-PO Dowel Pins 4x14mm 2 102 f-WB-M5-ST-BZP Washer M5 1
45 075-0230 Pin 6x9.8 1 104 f-WB-M3-ST-BZP Washer 2
46 F-ECLIP-4-025-ST-PO E-clip 4 1 105 F-NSF-M4-ST-BZP Nut M4 1
47  075-0231 Pin Roller Frame 1 106 075-0275 Spring 1
48  075-0232 Roller setting lever 1 107 F-CCEXT-10-090-ST-PO Circlip 10 1 Evolution Power Tools Ltd
49 0750233 Spring ! 108 075-0276 Sealing Block ! Venture One, Longacre Close, Holbrook Ind Estate, Sheffield, S20 3FR, UK
>0 075-0234 Steel Ball 4 ! Tel: +44 (0) 870 609 2297 Fax: +44 (0) 114 247 3339 www.evolutionpowertools.com
51 075-0235 Air deflector lever 1
52 075-0236 Gear housin 1
53 075-0237 Felt Seal ’ 1 ev/ RAGE 7S
54 075-0277 O-Ring 1 OLUTION .
55 F-B-609-2RSR Bearing 1 POWER TOOLS Corded Jigsaw
56A  075-0239 Armature 230V 1 075-0001.01
57 F-B-607-2RSR Bearing 1 . .
58 075-0240 Bearing Sleeve 1 Service Parts List




